LEXLINK INTERNATIONAL NETWORK - 26th ANNUAL
CONFERENCE IN ODORHEIU SECUIESC, ROMANIA
Thursday 15" - Sunday 18" September 2016

We are honoured by your interest presented to the services of the Hotel Kiikall6 -
Tarnava***,

The following are the rates for the 3 nights Thursday 15th — Saturday 18th in the
Hotel KUkill6 - Tarnava™**:

* 50 Eur/person in single room
* 30 Eur/person in double/twin room

The rates for the hotel services include buffet breakfast, usage of the wellness
services (sauna and jakuzzi), WIFl internet acces, private parking place, conference
hall rental.

The rates for additional nights reservations before the 15th or after the 17th
September are also:

* 50 Eur/night in single room
* 30 Eur/night/person in double/twin room

The progamme detailed below will be arranged by the Hotel Kikall6 - Tarnava™***,
Between Thursday 15th and Saturday 17th September the cost of all the excursions
and meals together with transport and associated costs and, where included, guides
will be covered by the conference fee. The cost of the optional excursions offerred on
Sunday 18th September will be extra and will need to be added to the conference fee
by those taking advantage of them. The Conference fee will be notified and collected
by Lexlink.

Below we are presenting the progamme offered in chronological order:



THURSDAY, the 15" of September 2016

e Buffet dinner in the restaurant of the Hotel KUk{ll6 - Tarnava*** - a selection
a traditional dishes combined with the specialities of the international cuisine

FRIDAY, the 16" of September 2016

¢ Buffet breakfast in the restaurant of the Hotel Kiikull6 - Tarnava***
* AGM in the ,Budvar” hall

¢ Coffee break — premium package

* Conference in the ,Budvar” hall

* Lunch

¢ Trip to the Salt Region

¢ Visiting the pottery workshop in Corund

¢ Visiting the Salt Mine in Praid



¢ Dinner and wine tasting — traditional evening in the salt mine combined with
an interactive evening with the popular dancers

* Arrival back to the hotel
¢ Relaxing or visting the nightlife of Odorheiu Secuiesc

SATURDAY, the 17" of September 2016

e Buffet breakfast in the restaurant of the Hotel KUkUll6 - Tarnava***
¢ Trip to the Land of Saxons

» Visiting Brasov - the Black Church and other touristic sights



> Lunch in a traditional restaurant
» Visiting the Bran Castle

Arrival back to the hotel
Free programme
Banquet in a central restaurant

SUNDAY, the 18" of September 2016

Buffet breakfast in the restaurant of the Hotel Kikall6 - Tarnava***
Optional programmes

» Visiting the Wildlife Park in Izvoarele - Guided tour with tasting: two
hours guided tour, followed by tasting of game products — 28
Eur/person



» Visiting the church of Ddrjiu - The church of Darjiu is the only fortified
Sekler church registered in UNESCQO's world heritage list — 16
Eur/person

» Visiting Bdile Homorod

* Wellness center with salt bath — 25 Eur/person/2 hour
* Mineral water tasting

» Bear sees in Harghita region — 25 Eur/person



NOTES:

¢ Visiting this link www.kukullo.ro , you will find photos about the hotel and
the facilities.

* The conference fee is available for a minimum of 30 persons.

* The optional programmes include taxi transfers and are available for a
minimum of 3 persons.

* The trips to the Salt and the Saxon Lands are assisted by professional tour
guide.

* |In case of additional night/nights reservation, our Menta Bistro is
recommended for a la carte orders.

* For the accompanying persons, on the day of the conference, before noon, we
recommend spoil time in our leisure center (sauna, jakuzzi) or a short walk in
the downtown: sightseeing or shopping in the local boutiques.

* We are expecting the reservation requests till Thursday 11th of August 2016
with all the parameters to be sent to dobrita.ildiko@kukullo.ro with a carbon
copy to BOTH office@kukullo.ro and secretary.general@Iexlink.org

| hope the presented offer measures up to your expectation and we will have the
opportunity to welcome the members of the Lexlink International Legal Network in
Hotel Kikill6-Tarnava*** for the proposed meeting.

| am delighted to stay at your disposal and if any further questions occur, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Best regards,

Dobrita lldiké
Hotel Manager



ANNUAL CONFERENCES
26 Years ~ 1991 - 2016

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

London
Dublin
Budapest
Goéthenburg
Ghent
Hengelo
Edinburgh
New York
Gutersloh
Belfast
Gibraltar
Lisbon
Baltimore
Poznan
Aarhus
Vienna
Beijing
Barcelona
Prague
Oslo
Epsom
Ghent
Zurich
Vaduz
Paris

Odorheiu-Secuiesc

England

Irish Republic
Hungary
Sweden
Belgium
Holland
Scotland
USA
Germany

Northern Ireland

Portugal
USA
Poland
Denmark
Austria
China
Spain
Czech Republic
Norway
England
Belgium
Switzerland

Liechtenste

France (Silver Jubilee)

Romania



