

# LEXLINK INTERNATIONAL NETWORK – 26th ANNUAL CONFERENCE IN ODORHEIU SECUIESC, ROMANIA Thursday 15<sup>th</sup> – Sunday 18<sup>th</sup> September 2016

We are honoured by your interest presented to the services of the Hotel Küküllő - Târnava\*\*\*.

The following are the rates for the 3 nights Thursday 15th – Saturday 18th in the Hotel Küküllő - Târnava\*\*\*:

- 50 Eur/person in single room
- 30 Eur/person in double/twin room





The rates for the hotel services include buffet breakfast, usage of the wellness services (sauna and jakuzzi), WIFI internet acces, private parking place, conference hall rental.

The rates for additional nights reservations before the 15th or after the 17th September are also:

- 50 Eur/night in single room
- 30 Eur/night/person in double/twin room

The progamme detailed below will be arranged by the Hotel Küküllő - Târnava\*\*\*. Between Thursday 15th and Saturday 17th September the cost of all the excursions and meals together with transport and associated costs and, where included, guides will be covered by the conference fee. The cost of the optional excursions offerred on Sunday 18th September will be extra and will need to be added to the conference fee by those taking advantage of them. The Conference fee will be notified and collected by Lexlink.

Below we are presenting the progamme offered in chronological order:

#### THURSDAY, the 15<sup>th</sup> of September 2016

Buffet dinner in the restaurant of the Hotel Küküllő - Târnava\*\*\* - a selection
a traditional dishes combined with the specialities of the international cuisine

#### FRIDAY, the 16<sup>th</sup> of September 2016

- Buffet breakfast in the restaurant of the Hotel Küküllő Târnava\*\*\*
- AGM in the "Budvár" hall
- Coffee break premium package
- Conference in the "Budvár" hall
- Lunch
- Trip to the Salt Region
- Visiting the pottery workshop in Corund



Visiting the Salt Mine in Praid





• Dinner and wine tasting – traditional evening in the salt mine combined with an interactive evening with the popular dancers



- Arrival back to the hotel
- Relaxing or visting the nightlife of Odorheiu Secuiesc

### SATURDAY, the 17<sup>th</sup> of September 2016

- Buffet breakfast in the restaurant of the Hotel Küküllő Târnava\*\*\*
- Trip to the Land of Saxons
  - Visiting Braşov the Black Church and other touristic sights





- Lunch in a traditional restaurant
- ➤ Visiting the Bran Castle



- Arrival back to the hotel
- Free programme
- Banquet in a central restaurant
- SUNDAY, the 18<sup>th</sup> of September 2016
- Buffet breakfast in the restaurant of the Hotel Küküllő Târnava\*\*\*
- Optional programmes
  - Visiting the Wildlife Park in Izvoarele Guided tour with tasting: two hours guided tour, followed by tasting of game products 28
    Eur/person



Visiting the church of Dârjiu - The church of Dârjiu is the only fortified Sekler church registered in UNESCO's world heritage list - 16 Eur/person



- Visiting Băile Homorod
  - Wellness center with salt bath 25 Eur/person/2 hour
  - Mineral water tasting



➤ Bear sees in Harghita region – 25 Eur/person



#### **NOTES:**

- Visiting this link www.kukullo.ro, you will find photos about the hotel and the facilities.
- The conference fee is available for a minimum of 30 persons.
- The optional programmes include taxi transfers and are available for a minimum of 3 persons.
- The trips to the Salt and the Saxon Lands are assisted by professional tour guide.
- In case of additional night/nights reservation, our Menta Bistro is recommended for a la carte orders.
- For the accompanying persons, on the day of the conference, before noon, we recommend spoil time in our leisure center (sauna, jakuzzi) or a short walk in the downtown: sightseeing or shopping in the local boutiques.





We are expecting the reservation requests till Thursday 11th of August 2016 with all the parameters to be sent to <a href="mailto:dobrita.ildiko@kukullo.ro">dobrita.ildiko@kukullo.ro</a> with a carbon copy to BOTH <a href="mailto:office@kukullo.ro">office@kukullo.ro</a> and <a href="mailto:secretary.general@lexlink.org">secretary.general@lexlink.org</a>

I hope the presented offer measures up to your expectation and we will have the opportunity to welcome the members of the Lexlink International Legal Network in Hotel Küküllő-Târnava\*\*\* for the proposed meeting.

I am delighted to stay at your disposal and if any further questions occur, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Best regards,

Dobrita Ildikó Hotel Manager



RO 535600 Odorheiu Secuiesc, Piaţa Városháza nr. 16 Tel: 004 0266 213963, Fax: 004 0266 217659 E-mail: marketing@kukullo.ro, office@kukullo.ro www.hoteltarnava.ro



## 26 Years ~ 1991 - 2016

1991	London	England
1992	Dublin	Irish Republic
1993	Budapest	Hungary
1994	G <i>ö</i> thenburg	Sweden
1995	Ghent	Belgium
1996	Hengelo	Holland
1997	Edinburgh	Scotland
1998	New York	USA
1999	Gütersloh	Germany
2000	Belfast	Northern Ireland
2001	Gibraltar	
2002	Lisbon	Portugal
2003	Baltimore	USA
2004	Poznań	Poland
2005	Aarhus	Denmark
2006	Vienna	Austria
2007	Beijing	China
2008	Barcelona	Spain
2009	Prague	Czech Republic
2010	Oslo	Norway
2011	Epsom	England
2012	Ghent	Belgium
2013	Zurich	Switzerland
2014	Vaduz	Liechtenste
2015	Paris	France (Silver Jubilee)
2016	Odorheiu-Secuiesc	Romania